PILIPINAg*
ir'
U
qW504(ryWfrus
BIDSANDAUIANDS COMMTIEE - GOODS &SRVIGS
Second Floo., Civk Center Building F, quezon City HallConplex, Elllptical Road, Quezon City
89tB242lo.al87 t Z I 8710I t709
bacioods.orocurement@ouezonciw.qov,ph
uGOrc PrUrtX
'
REQI]EST FOR QUOTATION
NEGOTIATED PROCT]REMENT
sEcrroN 3s.r
DATE
PRO.'ECT NO.
NOVEMBER 20 2025
Qitc-25-cE2{'7988
Name of Company
Address
Contac{ No.
PROCURETUENT OF HTGH.PRESSURE WASHER AND OTHERSPoect Tifle
Approved Budget of
the Contracl Php1,963,543.60
End-User /
lmplementing Office QUEZON UEi'ORIAL CIRCLE
BREAXDOWN OF APPROVED BUDGET FOR IIIE CONINACT
Item no. 1 P 11,515.40
Item no. 2 P 72,670.00
Itemnos.3-5 P 1,054,508.20
Itemnos.5-23 P 814,850.00
TOTAL P 1,963,543,60
Please quote your best offer for the item/s described below, subject to the Terms and Condltions
provided. Submit your quotation duly signed by you or your duly authorized representative not
later than NOVEIIIBER 25. 2025. 1O:OO Attl Phillppine Standard Time, together with the
followlng documents of your company:
1 Ph|IGEPS certificate (not expired on the time of opening of quotations);
2 Business Registration (DI/SEC)
3 Mayor's/Business Permlt (2025);
4 Tax Clearance; and
5 Omnibus Sworn Statement prescribed by the QC BAC- Goods and Services
6 Income/Business Tax Return (fot FY 2024) (For ABCS above P500,000.00)
7 If applicable, the JVA ln case the joint venture ls already in existence, or
duly notarized statements from all the potential joint venture partners
stating that they will enter into and abide by the provislons of the JVA in the
instance that the bid is successful,
in a SEALED LONG BROWN ENVELOPE issued by OC BAC- Goods and Services,
NOTE3 Submlsslon of a Document Request List (DRL) is requlred prlor to the issuance
of the Long Brown Envelope.
IIA. IIARG
Chai
EJIA, DPAI
and Services
,rffiA
1 | Pa g e QMC-25-CE2-07988
a,
s
QCG.PD.TSD.F.07
TERMS AND CONDITIONS
l. Bidders shall provide correct and accurat€ information required in this form.
2. Price quotation/s must be valid for a period ofthirty (30) calendar days fiom the date of submission.
3. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable.
4. Quotation erce€ding the Approved Budget for the Conrract (ABC) shall be rejected.
5. Award ofcontract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services)
which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
6. Any inrerlineations, erasues or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or any of
your duly authorized representative/s.
7. The City General Services Departrnent (CGSD) shall have the right to inspect the goods.
8. Non-submission ofelieibilitv documents shall mean disqualification of Ouotation.
9. Liquidated danages equivalent to one tenth (l/10) ofone percent (l%) ofth€ value ofthe goods not delivered
within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day ofdelay. CGSD shall rescind the contract once the
cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten percent (10%) ofthe amount of the confact, without prejudice to
other courses of action and remedies op€n to it.
10. Failure to follow these instructions will disquali! your entire quotation.
After having carefully read and accepted the Terms and Conditions, IA e submit our quotation/s as follows:
ITEM
NO.
ITEM & DESCRIPTION
UNIT
OF
ISSUE
QTY
UNM
PRICE
ITEM
TOTAL
1 Fire Hose
2 inches, double 15 meErs
unit 1,
2 Drone
Takeoff weighb <2499.
Max FlightTime:,15 minutes (battery plus).
Inbmal Storage: 2GB
Image Senson ,l8MP
Max Image Size: E061 x @48
Photo Format IPEG/DNG (RAw)
Video Resolution: 4K
Video Formac MPEG-4 AV C / h.264, }{EV C / H.265
T Omnidirectional 3D tem, Stora micro SDHC
unit 1
SEaight Corrugated Digging Bar Pr€ce 2
4 Portable hose reel with hotley
50 meErs/roll, plastic
piece 2
5 Trash bin
Nest able with door (3 units) with metal framing, vngin medium density
polyethylene (MDPE), food grade and compounded with W stabilizers,
54 inches x 17.8 inches Width x ,l4 inches
set 50
6 Orbit Fan
16 inches blade size, 65 watts, tilting head with oscillatiorv hiSh
performance motor, thermal fuse with selector switch
unit 2
7 Chainsaw
72.2 crn3, 4.4 kW / 6.0 HP, the lightest high-performance saw in the 70 cm3
cubic capacity class. Extraordinarily easy to runeuver, with outstanding
acceleration, for felling and pruning in mediumdensity and hiShdensity
stands. HD2 filter with very good filtering effect. CaPtive nuts on the
sprocket cover make it easy to change the chain; tool'free fuel caps for
easy and safe filling with fuels and lubricants, economical 2-MIX engine,
Bar 75 cm / 30 inches
unit 1
8 Chainsaw
45.4 cm3, 2.3 kW/3.1 HP, Hard-wearing and powerful chainsaw with a
treat power-to-weight ratio, anti-\,ibEtion system and tool-free fuel caps.
Ideal for cutting firewood and building with wood, Good for felling small
kees. Bar 50 cm / 20 inches
unit 1,
9 Engine Water Pump
Gasoline engine water pumP, 5 HP, 2 inches x 2 irrches, 600L/ min, 8
meters suction head, 26 meters total head, with 1 set€ngine tool kit, 1
- shainer, 2 -hose cou 3 - hose bands
unit 1
2 | Pa ge QMC-25CE2-0798B'
QCG.PD.TSD.F.07
10 Welding Machine
3OA - DC Inverter, MOSFET typ€, digital amp displays, with Arc force
knob control
unit 2
11 Angle Grinder
7 Inches - Raed power input -2000W, No-load speed - 8500 rprn, Disc
diameter - 180mm, distortion-r€sistant protective guard, ergonomic
desigL triple conhol swikh
unit 1
12 Impact Drill
5/E Inches (l5mm), RaH power input - 750W, No-load speed - G3250
rpm, Chuck capacity - 1.F13mm, lmgth 26Emm, width 69nm, height
192mm, impact raE at no-load speed- M&500bpm, compact ergonomic
design
unit 1
13 Angle Grinder
4 Inches (100mm) - cordless, brushless motor, heavy duty, 18V, no-load
speed-9000 rpm, intelligmt brake system, kickback and drop control,
restaft proEction, keyless proEctive cov€r and clamping nut, spindle
design grip, (bare)
unit 2
74 Rotary Hammer
cordless, brusNess motor, 18V, 2.6J maximum impact energy, drilling dia.
in concreE with hammer drill bits - +25mm, drilling dia. in metal, impact
rab at rad speed - 0-4350bpm, raEd speed - G890rpn, maximum drilling
dia. in wood - 30mm (bare), maximum drilling dia. in metal - 13mm, Kick
Back Control (KBg, Electsonic Precision Control (EPC)
unit 1
15 lmpact Drill-Driver
1.5mm - 13mm - 18Y,lype, 27,W bpm, maximum imPact rate, maximum
drilling diameber: steel and masonry-13mm, wood - 35mm, screw
diamebr; steel and masonry - 13mn, wood - 35mm, rraxirnum screw
diameter - 10mm (bare)
unit 2
16 Impact Driver/lmpact Wrench (2-in-1)
cordless brusNess motor 18V, battery type, % inch intemal hex and 1/2-
inch square drive, 200Nm nvrximum torque, ,lmo bpm imPact rab, screw
driver MG-MIG (bare)
unit .L
77 Battery 16V (Battery Charge) 8.0Ah
E hours maximum use upon full charge, with 5 bar hdicator and suPerior
heat management
Prece 6
l8 Battery 18V (Battery Charge) 4.0Ah
8 houE maximum use upon full charge, with 5 bar indicator and superior
heat management
Prece 6
19 Battery Rapid Charger 18V
for lithium-ion batterieg 8.0A charge currenL comPact desiSn
unit 2
20 Vacuum/Dust Extractor
166, 1EV, cordless wet and diy, with rotational airflow technology,
compact design, click and clean interface with 1-1.60m hose, 1 elbow PiPe,
$pi€ce suction pipe se! 1 crevice nozzle 250mm,1-floor nozzle, 1 flat
pleaed filter
unit 1
21, Glass Vacuum window/glass vacuum cleaner 3.6V battery voltage -
20Ah, 100m1 dirry water capacity, with large suction head, micro USB
cable, spray applicator botde
unit 1
22 Hot Water High Pressure
@hz / D|v 1,.9n-96.0, Supply Voltage (Ph / v /Hzl:7 /220/ 60,Flow
Rate: (L/hour): 35O - 700
Working Pressure (bar): 30 -110
Max Tempemture ("c): 155
Connection load ftW): 3.4
unit 1
B Gmss Cutbr
40.2 cm3, .1.55 kW/2.1HP,9,NO rym,7.3k& Robust and Powerful clearing
saw for mowing with metal tools or a nylon mowing head, multi-funcion
handle, bike handle. including grass cufting blade 3O!2 (for heavy
vegetation)
unit 2
TOTAL
A3 | PaBe QMC-25CE2{798B -
ocG.PD.TSD.F.07 -
Amount in Words:
OTHER REQUIREMENT/S:
. Statement of Warranty with proiect numbe. and proiect title - minimum of one (1) year.
. Copy of a vatid Permit to Sell Chainsaw of tho vendorrstore where the chainsaw will be
acquired.
Delivery Period
Warranty
slxtv (60l Calendar Davs
Sitnature over printed name
Office Telephone No./FaxlMobile No
Date
Email Address
4 | P a g e QMC-25-CE2{7988 -
QCG.PD.TSD.F.O? -